

## FEI Dressage World Challenge 2024 Hong Kong 23 November 2024 (Saturday) Updated on 21 November 2024

Date: 22 November 2024 (Fri)

= ***** == = * (* * * * * * * * * * * *				
Time	Activity	Dressage Judges	Venue	
16:00	Horse Inspection for	Snežana Marjanovic (SGP) - President	Competition	
onwards	FEI Dressage World Challenge 2024	Possum Richards (HKG)	Paddock	

Date: 23 November 2024 (Sat)

Dutc. 25 November 2024 (But)				
Time	Test & Class	Dressage Judges	Writers	Venue
8:00	Competition No 2	Judge C: Possum Richards	Writer C: Suzanne Baker	
to approx	FEI Dressage World Challenge Senior I Class	(HKG)		Competition
ю арргох	FEI Children Individual Competition Test	Judge E: Snežana Marjanovic	Writer E: Suzanne Yau	Paddock
8:24	(Edition 2020 - update 2022)	(SGP)		

8:35	Competition No 1	Judge C: Possum Richards	Writer C: Suzanne Baker	
to approv	FEI Dressage World Challenge Youth Class	(HKG)		Competition
to approx	FEI Children Team Competition Test	Judge E: Snežana Marjanovic	Writer E: Suzanne Yau	Paddock
9:39	(Edition 2020 - update 2022)	(SGP)		

10:00	Competition No 3	Judge C: Snežana Marjanovic	Writer C: Suzanne Yau	
to ennroy	FEI Dressage World Challenge Senior II Class	(SGP)		Competition
to approx	FEI Junior Team Competition Test	Judge E: Possum Richards	Writer E: Suzanne Baker	Paddock
10:08	(Edition 2009 - update 2022)	(HKG)		

## **Notice to Riders**

- Unmounted prize giving ceremony for Class 1 to 3 will take place at 10:40 in the Competition Paddock
- An award for the Best Presented Horse and Rider combination to be judged by the President of the Ground Jury and will be awarded at the Prize-Giving Ceremony in the morning
- Show jackets are compulsory for all prize giving ceremonies
- Top five riders of each competition are required to participate in an unmounted prize giving ceremony if the weather allows
- Athletes who fail to participate in prize giving without prior permission from Ground Jury and Event Director will forfeit prizes and points

## Wearing show jackets for competitions in the heat

Wearing show juckets for competitions in the near				
WBGT Reading Advice				
<28	No changes to competition formats should be required. Jackets are required			
28-30	Ground Jury in consultation with Organising Committee shall decide on jacket requirements			
32-33	Jackets not to be worn			
>33	These environmental conditions are probably not compatible with safe competition; jackets not to be worn			

Show Director - Mr. Stephane Morai Show Secretary - Mr. Yung Lai & Ms. Wendy Hung FEI Veterinary Delegate - Dr. Adrian Farrington (HKG) Event Treating Veterinarian - Dr. Benjamin Pratt (HKG) Chief Steward - Ms. Alice Mak (HKG) Steward - Mr. Johnny Lee (HKG) CMO & Ambulance - HKJC Medical Team